

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13250/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2011 in LPA No. 322/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

AZIZ AHMAD GULAM RASUL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKOLA MUN.CORP.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
 Mr. Wasi Haider, Adv.
 Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Sanshi, Adv.
 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Since the respondent No.4 is represented on caveat,
service of notice on the said respondent is dispensed with.
Let this matter be listed for further consideration on 22nd
July, 2011.

In the meantime, there will be stay of operation of
the order passed by the learned Single Judge.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar