

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13250/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2011 in LPA No.322/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

AZIZ AHMAD GULAM RASUL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKOLA MUN.CORP.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 09/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. Wasi Haider, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AORFor R-1 to R-3 Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
Mr. Anish R. Shah, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appearing for the petitioner, Mr. Manish Pitale,
learned Advocate, submits that the special leave petition
has become infructuous, since the Akola Municipal
Corporation has been superseded.

Having regard to the above, the special leave
petition is dismissed as infructuous, while keeping the
question of law open.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar